Date Sept 8, 2025 @ 9:40 A.M.
Hampden County Regional Retirement Board Agenda
Meeting on Wednesday September 10, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M.
The meeting will be conducted in person at the Retirement Board Offlce
67 Hunt Street Suite 202 Agawam, MA 01001

Agenda ltem §1  ACCIDENTAL DISABILITY- Keily Miller/Town of Southwick/Police, Bioard to Vote ta conisder the application R E C E I v E D

A il Lo . =

for Accidental Disability submitted by Kelly Miller and regquest PERAC convene a medical panel. T O wh CLF® i S E Fr:”
Agenda ltem #2  MINUTES: Vote to consider approving the minutes from the July 9, 2025 Board Meeting ?UZS SEP 8 A IG O 2
Agenda item #3  WARRANTS: Vote to reaffirm the following warrants issued Aug 29 2025 " '

#36 Salary 1-4 s 2870385, 4y £y o

. £y VN D LT

#37 Board Member's Compensation 5 2,83 33

#38 Refunds and Transfers to Other Systems $  348,199.20

#39 Monthly Expenses s 95,092.87

#40 A Monthly Retirement Allowances $  4,914,507.06

Agenda ltern #4  BALANCES: 7/31/2025
BERKSHIRE BANK: Vote to accept the reconciled batances as of July 31,2025
Money market ACH Account Bal as of July 31, 2023 $ 10,016,340.67
Money market Account Bal as of July 31, 2025 $ 13,912,330.63
Checking Account Bal as of JulY 31, 2025 $  1,113,620.67
PEOPLES BANK: Vote to accept the reconclled balances as of July 31, 2025

Money market Account Bat as of july 31, 2025 $ 396,050.36
Checking Account Bal as of july 31, 2025 $ 243,661.34
Agenda Item #5  TRANSFER: Vate ta reaffirm transfer amount for Warrants
A Needed for warrants: $ 5,389,7359
B. Transfer for warrants: $ 5,389,735.91
Agenda item #6  NEW ALLOWANCES Vote to reaffirm the following New Retirement Allowances paid on 8/29/2025

SUPERANNUATION -

NAME TOWN DATE OF RETIREMENT

Condon, Gaif E. East Long 6/30/2025

Costa, Linda M. East Long 6/30/2025

Emirzian, Cary J. East Long 6/30/2025

Frappier, Lynne E. East Long 6/30/2025

Goguen, Diane E. East Long 6/30/2025

Hutchinson, Cynthia M. East Long 6/30/2025

LaFountain, Elizabeth J. East Long 6/30/2025

Pletroniro, Margaret M. East Long 6/30/2025

MciMahon, Lorraine HWRSD 6/30/2025

Phinney, Lels Wales 6/5/2025

Reed, Carolyn R. Agawam 6/27/2025

Rheault, Aprif L, Agawam 6/13/2025

surmmers, Suzanne M. Agawam 6/30/2025

Taticeo, Holly M. Agawam 6/30/2025

Murghy Jr., Richard HWRSD 6/30/2025

Bray, Wiiliam Palmer 6/10/2025

Mayock, Corine HWRSD 6/30/2025

Anderson, Suzanne Southwick 5/29/2025

Dane, Herta Wilbraham 7/6/2025

Vitai, Lisa J. Ludlow 6/30/2025

Gates, Richard D. Ludlow 6/30/2025

Lennehan, Angela HWRSD 6/30/2025

Dittrich, Lois SWTRSD 6/30/2025

Mahaney, Sheila K. Maonson 6/18/2025

Hope, Lynn C. Manson 6/18/2025

O'Connor, Dianna M. Monson 6/18/2025

Harrington, Kim Holland 6/30/2025

Waolcott, Susan HWRSD 6/30/2025

Rene, Denise HWRSD 6/30/2025

McMaster, Kathieen HWRSO 6/30/2025

Colsor, Charles Southwick 6/30/202%

Corcoran, Paula Palmer 6/30/2025

Burns, Michele Longmeadow 6/30/2025

Mailman, Marla Longmeadow 6/30/2025

Deming, James L. Agawam 5/1/2025 Paid on 7/31/2025 P/R




Agenda item #7

Agenda Item #3
Agenda em #9
Agenda Item #10

Agenda ltem #11

APPLICATIONS FOR RETIREMENT -
Name

Herron, Gregory
Ford, Michelle
Georgantas, Dianne
Filiault, Tarmmy
Pappas, Lenise A.’
Gates, Debora M.
Royce, James R.
Kozloskl, Jr.,, Stephen (Revised date)
Yacovone, Danell A,
Balnes, Denise |.
Von Flatern, Neil F.
Pagllaro, Lawrence J.
Zampiceni, Cheryl K.
Knox, Yvonne K.
Bussolari, Bernard R,
Bucharme, Sharon
Ferrier, Robert S.
Bulger, Karen
Pittsinger, Eva M.

Uit

HWRSD
Paimer
{ongmeadow
Longmeadow
Russell
Ludlow
Wilbraham
Monsan

East Long
Ludlow

East Long
Ludlow
Agawam

Wales & Brimfielc

Longmeadow
Agawam
Agawam
Pathfinder
Brimfield

Vote to consider new Applicatians for Retirement

Date of Retirement
10/10/2025
8/22/2025
7/25/2025
9/29/2025
9/12/2025
10/3/2025
10/16/2025
9/26/2025
10/17/2025
9/15/2025
8/29/2025
10/31/2025
11/28/2025
9/2/2025
9/12/2025
10/24/2025
11/1/2025
9/2/2025
9/30/2025

INVESTMENT TRANSACTIONS: Please see PRIT Fund Statement.

PRIT FUND: Vote to reaffirm transfer from to M.M. to PRIT for $10,000,000.00

NOTICES OF INJIURY
Name

Saraiva, Darlan
Anderson, Ovtavia

Tobiasz
Carvalho Paul

NEW MEMBERS:
Unit/Name
AGAWAM

Malecki, Colln
Tinsley, Diane
Mazurets, Mariia
Popovich, Carel
Sabadaosa, Austin
Clark, Timothy
Perusse, Noelie
Veighey, Richard IR
Hartzler, Todd
lLopez, Felix

Sopet, Robert
Brenper, Brett
Rigali, Maria
Bernard, Alexander
Farcum, Amie
Sotiropoulos, Emma
Santana, Jovan
Seagrove, Aaron
Arlas, Natalia
Charles Wesiey, Alfa
Cullen, Megan
Jumpe, Carson
Liard, Leanne
Stacey, Cassandra
Torres- De Leon, Brianna

Group

P R N el e i B - N ol O ol o

Age
62-00
65-02
64-04
64-02
£9-03
68-03
51-06
60-07
55.08
50-00
54-05
65-01
55-00
67-00
70-03
68-01
53-01
76-07
69-04

Service
21-04
31-05
30-02
18-03
33-05
28-06
30-00
32-07
17-08
10-00
22-00
1209
17-03
32-07
10-G0
24-09
30-06
20-05
10-02

Vote to accept and file newly received injury notices for the following

Ynit
Ludlow
Ludlow

Ludlow
Ludlow

Department
Police
Police
Police
Police

Injury Date
8/13/2025
8/16/2025

8/13/2025
8/23/2025

Vote 1o accept and file the following new member applications:

Group

O O T T O o e o o o o ol o B e

Start Date

7/21/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025

7/28/2025
9/2/2025
8/4/2025

7/28/2025

7/28/2025
8/4/2025
9/2/2025
8/2/2025

8/12/2025

7/14/2025

8/25/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
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EAST LONGMEADQW

Orta, Marla 1 7/24/2025
Albano, Maria 1 8/22/2025
Roulston Solis, Brianna 1 8/22/2025
West, Kevin b 8/22/2025
Normand, Courtney 1 8/22/2025
Harttling, Jacob 1 8/22/2025 T ,R,,,E ,\C’ :E ,Y ‘E;__pﬁr
McCoy, Shandria 1 8/20/2025 LLEATANIIE N4 U S o B
Sevigny, Nicole 1 8/22/2025
Rooney, Dylan 4 8/25/2025 025 SEP -8 A i0: 02
Kiedas, Esin 1 8/22/2025
Quinn, Michelle 1 8/22/2025 ToEN T 1
Shakun, Lily 1 8/22/2025 P B
Fuller, Kyle 1 8/1/2025
Zucco, Mallory 1 8/25/2025
Belt, James 1 7/3/2025
LUDLOW

Pinto, Cody i 7/7/2025
Beaumler, Brittany 1 8/11/2025
Manijak, Bryan 1 6/20/2025
Smythe, Rache! 1 8/4/2025
Obuchowski, Tessa 1 6/9/2025
Shegard, Merrill 1 7/10/2025
PALMER

Goodrich, Tammy 1 8/25/2025
Pardo, leffrey 1 8/25/2025
Lynch, James 1 8/25/2025
Roberts, Ethan ) 7/25/2025
Lang, Lauren 1 8/25/2025
Stebbins, Halley 1 8/25/2025
Pinney, Summer 1 8/25/2025
Coffin, Adam 1 7/1/2025
SOUTHWICK/TOLLAND

De Lecn, Grace 1 8/19/2025
Tran, Thu 1 8/25/2025
Dellaglustina, Madison 1 8/25/2025
Casey, Erin 1 8/25/2025
Hewvy, Eric 1 6/6/2025
Shwachman, Greta 1 8/20/2025
SOUTHWICK

Greene, Christopher 4 7/7/2025
McCarthy, Michael 4 7/1/2025
Perez, Tyler 4 71112025
Talaia, Michael 4 /1452025
Hudon, Renee 1 7/23/2025
Allen, Alvin 1 6/2/2025
Grady, Jax 4 74712025
Vdovichenko, Juilanna i 7/21/2025
Seymour, Kristin 1 5/19/2025
LONGMEADOQW

Pintc, Cody 1 7/7/2025
Morales, Karen 1 6/5/2025
Kanelong, Waverly 1 8/27/2025
Mckee, Lindsey 1 8/13/2028
Nardi, Melanie 1 8/25/2025
Perry, Meaghan 1 8/21/2025
Smith, John 1 68/2/2025
Welcome, Tammy 1 6/2/2025
Ali, Hassan 1 8/15/2025
Mccarthy, Maura 1 8/21/2025
MONSON

Smith, Jessica 1 7/28/2025
Harris, Caitlyn 1 8/25/2025
Talbot, Veronica 1 4/28/2025
Amsden, Cynthia 1 8/25/2025
Kenyon, Danielle 1 8/25/2025
Proctor-Morris, Chelsea 1 8/2/2025
TOLLAND

Bergeron, Scott 4 7/1/2025
BRIMFIELD

Fagan, Christian 4 6/3/2025
Moreng, Christopher 1 6/25/2025



Agenda item #12

Agenda Item #13

Agenda Item #14
Agenda Item #15
Agenda Item #16
Agenda Item #17
Agenda ltem #18
Agenda ltem #19

Agenda ltem #20

HAMPDEN/WILBRAHAM

Lewis, Molli 1 8/26/2025
Ptaszkiewicz, Karli 1 8/26/2025
Djavi, Omid 1 8/26/2025
Bermudez, fayden 1 8/26/2025
Walker, Mya i 8/26/2025
Patterson, McKenna 1 8/26/202%
Adams, Rachel 1 8/26/2025
Fortin, Melina 1 8/26/2025
Duffany, Aaran 1 6/30/2025
WESTCOMM

Lynch, lailene 1 6/18/2025
Martins , Keith 1 6/18/2025
Melero, Alyssa 1 6/18/2025
Kielbania, Virginia 1 6/18/2025
Smart, Matthew 1 6/18/2025
Rodriguez, Michaela 1 6/18/2025
Paquin, Christina 1 7/7/2025
Vargas, Miralla 1 671812025
Ward, Grace 1 B6/18/202%
WILBRAHAM

Harter, Melissa 1 8/25/2025
Mackle, Tramaine 1 8/26/2025
O'Connar, Gina 1 8/26/2025
Bletsos, Sophia 1 7/14/2025
HAMPOEN COUNTY RET

Seymour, Alahna 1 8/18/2025

EXPENSE BREAKDOWN - Board to review Budget Breakdown,

STAFF PAYROLL - Board to vote on the weekly payroll issued to the staff for the month of
September 2025,
DIRECTORS REPORT- Board to review and fite.

TRIAL BALANCE- Board to approve and sign Trial Balance for fuyl 31, 2025.
PERAC MEMOS - No memo's to review.

HAMPDEN COUNTY RETIREMENT BOARD COMMENTS-

OLD BUSINESS -

NEW BUSINESS -

LEGAL UPDATE -

The listing of matters is those reasonable anticipated by the Chair, which may be
discussed at the meeting at feast (48} hours prlor to the meeting. Not ali items

listad may in fact be discussed and ather items not listed may also be brought up
for discussion to the extent oermitted bv law. Items identified for discussion in
Executive Sessian may be conducted In open session in addition to or In lieu of

discussion in Executive Sesslon.

Please be advised that the Retirement Board may euter into Executive Session pursuam
to M.G.L. Chapter 30A Section 21 and the reasons Histed therein #1-10 in this sectiorn.

The meeting shouid it be requested by the Individual or may be deemed necessary by
the Bosrd or its Legal Counsel. Copies of prior Board meetings are available upon written
request to the Hampden County Regional Retirement Board. This posted agenda is
avallable on the Board's website:www.hcrb.org




